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**Fund 601

**Appropriation 601025115.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025115.000 WATER SALARIES          0.00     26221.86

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3642149 PAYROLL FUND 02/01/2016 36421          0.00       1410.20     -34192.20         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3651449 PAYROLL FUND 02/05/2016 36514          0.00       6078.87     -40271.07         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3655349 PAYROLL FUND 02/12/2016 36553          0.00       6389.16     -46660.23         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3660249 PAYROLL FUND 02/19/2016 36602          0.00       6538.20     -53198.43         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

  /  /3667249 PAYROLL FUND 02/26/2016 36672          0.00       5805.43     -59003.86         0.00A Water Salaries          0.00

0.00 26221.860.00Appropriation # 601025115.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025115.000 0.00 26221.860.000.00

**Appropriation 601025118.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025118.000 WATER INS OTHER THAN GROUP          0.00       656.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/26/201628583413 AUTO OWNERS

INSURANCE

02/02/2016 36510          0.00        656.00       -656.00         0.00A WORKERS COMP          0.00004551726

0.00 656.000.00Appropriation # 601025118.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025118.000 0.00 656.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025121.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025121.000 WATER FICA          0.00      2084.64

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3642149 PAYROLL FUND 02/01/2016 36421          0.00         87.45      -3281.11         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3651449 PAYROLL FUND 02/05/2016 36514          0.00        361.78      -3642.89         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3655349 PAYROLL FUND 02/12/2016 36553          0.00        381.36      -4024.25         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3660249 PAYROLL FUND 02/19/2016 36602          0.00        908.89      -4933.14         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

  /  /3667249 PAYROLL FUND 02/26/2016 36672          0.00        345.16      -5278.30         0.00A Empr Liability FICA          0.00

0.00 2084.640.00Appropriation # 601025121.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025121.000 0.00 2084.640.000.00
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**Appropriation 601025122.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025122.000 WATER MEDICARE          0.00       487.64

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3642149 PAYROLL FUND 02/01/2016 36421          0.00         20.46       -767.41         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3651449 PAYROLL FUND 02/05/2016 36514          0.00         84.63       -852.04         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3655349 PAYROLL FUND 02/12/2016 36553          0.00         89.22       -941.26         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3660249 PAYROLL FUND 02/19/2016 36602          0.00        212.58      -1153.84         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

  /  /3667249 PAYROLL FUND 02/26/2016 36672          0.00         80.75      -1234.59         0.00A Empr Liability Medicare          0.00

0.00 487.640.00Appropriation # 601025122.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025122.000 0.00 487.640.000.00

**Appropriation 601025123.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025123.000 WATER INPRS          0.00      4820.90

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /36520166 INPRS CIVIL 02/05/2016 36520          0.00        903.05      -8496.34         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /36547166 INPRS CIVIL 02/12/2016 36547          0.00        945.62      -9441.96         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /36608166 INPRS CIVIL 02/19/2016 36608          0.00       2081.20     -11523.16         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

  /  /36678166 INPRS CIVIL 02/26/2016 36678          0.00        891.03     -12414.19         0.00A INPRS WATER 6581          0.00

0.00 4820.900.00Appropriation # 601025123.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025123.000 0.00 4820.900.000.00

**Appropriation 601025124.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025124.000 WATER GROUP HEALTH          0.00      2446.93

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/14/201636646528 HUMANA INSURANCE

CO

02/22/2016 36646          0.00       2446.93      -2446.93         0.00A GROUP HEALTH          0.00195606448

0.00 2446.930.00Appropriation # 601025124.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025124.000 0.00 2446.930.000.00

**Appropriation 601025126.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025126.000 WATER LONGEVITY          0.00      8359.60

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

  /  /3660249 PAYROLL FUND 02/19/2016 36602          0.00       8359.60     -25886.63         0.00A Water Longevity          0.00

0.00 8359.600.00Appropriation # 601025126.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025126.000 0.00 8359.600.000.00

**Appropriation 601025128.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025128.000 WATER GROUP DENTAL          0.00       745.13

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/14/201628558483 METLIFE GROUP

BENEFITS

02/01/2016 36431          0.00        323.54       -323.54         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00TM05712390

02/12/201628611483 METLIFE GROUP

BENEFITS

02/29/2016 36695          0.00        421.59       -745.13         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00TM05712390

0.00 745.130.00Appropriation # 601025128.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025128.000 0.00 745.130.000.00

**Appropriation 601025129.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025129.000 WATER GROUP SHORT/LONG TERM          0.00       350.31

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/20/201628559162 DEARBORN NATIONAL

LIFE INS CO

02/01/2016 36434          0.00        166.97       -366.67         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00F007360

02/20/201628610162 DEARBORN NATIONAL

LIFE INS CO

02/29/2016 36692          0.00        183.34       -550.01         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00F007360

0.00 350.310.00Appropriation # 601025129.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025129.000 0.00 350.310.000.00

**Appropriation 601025131.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025131.000 WATER UNIFORMS          0.00       153.24

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/22/2016285711 G&K SERVICES 02/01/2016 36489          0.00         51.08      -2171.06         0.00A UNIFORMS WATER DEPT          0.001137337922

01/29/2016285981 G&K SERVICES 02/17/2016 36628          0.00         51.08      -2222.14         0.00A UNIFORM SERVICES          0.001137341001

02/05/2016285981 G&K SERVICES 02/17/2016 36628          0.00         51.08      -2273.22         0.00A UNIFORM SERVICES          0.001137344088

0.00 153.240.00Appropriation # 601025131.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025131.000 0.00 153.240.000.00
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**Appropriation 601025213.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025213.000 WATER OFFICE SUPPLIES          0.00       340.90

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/19/201628562348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

02/01/2016 36479          0.00         50.50        -91.29         0.00A STAMP          0.00316106

01/20/201628569348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

02/01/2016 36487          0.00         45.07       -136.36         0.00A JUMBO CLIPS AND MULTI          0.00316110

01/12/201628580150 STAPLES 02/01/2016 36498          0.00         20.78       -157.14         0.00A PRINTED DIVIDERS/3 IN          0.0080766

01/14/201628602348 THE OFFICE SUPPLY

COMPANY

02/17/2016 36632          0.00         92.55       -249.69         0.00A LABELS, PENS, FILE          0.00316067

01/28/201628603549 THE MIRAZON GROUP 02/17/2016 36633          0.00        132.00       -381.69         0.00A DELL MONITORS PUBLIC          0.0033860

0.00 340.900.00Appropriation # 601025213.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025213.000 0.00 340.900.000.00

**Appropriation 601025225.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025225.000 WATER GASOLINE          0.00       434.02

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/14/201628587559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

02/09/2016 36530          0.00        241.59       -241.59         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.00194001

02/09/201628606559 MAKOWSKY OIL-KEY OIL

CO

02/24/2016 36659          0.00        192.43       -434.02         0.00A GASOHOL 87 WATER          0.00194237

0.00 434.020.00Appropriation # 601025225.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025225.000 0.00 434.020.000.00

**Appropriation 601025300.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025300.000 WATER SALES TAX          0.00     10802.74

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/31/201636637450 INDIANA DEPT OF

REVENUE

02/18/2016 36637          0.00      10802.74     -23101.04         0.00A JANUARY 2015 WATER          0.0016Z001602752

2

0.00 10802.740.00Appropriation # 601025300.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025300.000 0.00 10802.740.000.00

**Appropriation 601025314.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025314.000 WATER CONSULTING SERVICES          0.00         0.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/25/201628560641 LARRY WILDER LAW

OFFICE

02/01/2016 36447          0.00       2106.67      -2380.01         0.00A CT ATTORNEY FEE'S v         0.000000030

  /  /28560641 LARRY WILDER LAW

OFFICE

02/01/2016 36447          0.00      -2106.67       -273.34         0.00A CT ATTORNEY FEE'S v         0.00

01/25/201628589641 LARRY WILDER LAW

OFFICE

02/17/2016 36554          0.00       2106.67      -2380.01         0.00A WATER PORTION v         0.000000030

02/07/201628589641 LARRY WILDER LAW

OFFICE

02/17/2016 36554          0.00        550.00      -2930.01         0.00A WATER PORTION v         0.000000033

  /  /28589641 LARRY WILDER LAW

OFFICE

02/17/2016 36554          0.00      -2106.67       -823.34         0.00A WATER PORTION v         0.00

  /  /28589641 LARRY WILDER LAW

OFFICE

02/17/2016 36554          0.00       -550.00       -273.34         0.00A WATER PORTION v         0.00

0.00 0.000.00Appropriation # 601025314.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025314.000 0.00 0.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025321.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025321.000 WATER POSTAGE          0.00       100.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/26/201628584488 NEOFUNDS  BY

NEOPOST

02/02/2016 36511          0.00        100.00      -2766.49         0.00A POSTAGE TO MAIL BILLS          0.007900044080101

409

0.00 100.000.00Appropriation # 601025321.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025321.000 0.00 100.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025323.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025323.000 WATER PHONES/INTERNET          0.00      1969.51

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

12/31/201528572274 TIME WARNER CABLE 02/01/2016 36490          0.00        159.89      -1140.38         0.00A INTERNET SERVICE          0.001030391800200

17001

01/31/201628585274 TIME WARNER CABLE 02/09/2016 36528          0.00         43.23      -1183.61         0.00A FINAL PAYMENT HOLMANS          0.0010303-0571864

01

01/13/201628590227 ARCOM 02/17/2016 36558          0.00        144.91      -1328.52         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.0028844

02/05/201628591549 THE MIRAZON GROUP 02/17/2016 36563          0.00        302.00      -1630.52         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.0034273

02/07/20162859251 AT&T 02/17/2016 36565          0.00        259.98      -1890.50         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.008122467030272

4

02/06/201628593437 AT&T LONG DISTANCE 02/17/2016 36568          0.00         72.45      -1962.95         0.00A WATER PORTION LONG          0.001327851

01/25/201628594252 VERIZON WIRELESS 02/17/2016 36624          0.00         21.55      -1984.50         0.00A PHONE FOR WATER          0.009759470494

01/28/201628605385 CHASE CARD SERVICES 02/23/2016 36655          0.00        499.00      -2483.50         0.00A SUBSCRIBTION SERVICE          0.00AL0CD0A9798

2

02/10/201628607252 VERIZON WIRELESS 02/24/2016 36664          0.00        289.32      -2772.82         0.00A WATER PORTION CELL          0.009760237517
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/16/201628608274 TIME WARNER CABLE 02/24/2016 36665          0.00        177.18      -2950.00         0.00A CABLE TV AND INTERNET          0.001030391800200

1-7001

0.00 1969.510.00Appropriation # 601025323.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025323.000 0.00 1969.510.000.00

**Appropriation 601025333.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025333.000 WATER MAT/SUPP          0.00      2154.60

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

12/31/201528561323 AIRGAS USA 02/01/2016 36478          0.00          6.51      -5011.74         0.00A RENT CYL LARGE ARGON          0.009933111337

01/08/201628568653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

02/01/2016 36486          0.00         38.82      -5050.56         0.00A PVC BRASS SADDLE          0.005042786

01/08/201628568653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

02/01/2016 36486          0.00         17.63      -5068.19         0.00A METER CONNECTION          0.005042786

01/15/201628575312 GRAINGER 02/01/2016 36493          0.00        196.60      -5264.79         0.00A CHEST WADERS,          0.009940778963

01/15/201628576653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

02/01/2016 36494          0.00        110.00      -5374.79         0.00A PLASTIC TUBE          0.005044458

01/15/201628576653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

02/01/2016 36494          0.00        635.48      -6010.27         0.00A CLAMPS, STIFFEMERS,          0.005043046

01/15/201628576653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

02/01/2016 36494          0.00       1100.00      -7110.27         0.00A PLASTIC TUBES          0.005044497

01/28/201628578588 PC LUMBER AND

HARDWARE

02/01/2016 36496          0.00         49.56      -7159.83         0.00A SEALANT, SHOVEL, HAND          0.00153955

0.00 2154.600.00Appropriation # 601025333.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025333.000 0.00 2154.600.000.00

**Appropriation 601025344.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025344.000 WATER MISC REPAIRS          0.00      2081.03

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/12/20162856673 DELTA SERVICES LLC 02/01/2016 36484          0.00        183.00      -3631.20         0.00A DELTA JOB 16KB50-WELL          0.0067363

01/12/20162856673 DELTA SERVICES LLC 02/01/2016 36484          0.00       1898.03      -5529.23         0.00A DELTA JOB 16KB50-WELL          0.0067364

0.00 2081.030.00Appropriation # 601025344.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025344.000 0.00 2081.030.000.00

**Appropriation 601025353.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025353.000 WATER MISC CHARGES          0.00       891.24

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/30/201628599447 IUPPS 02/17/2016 36629          0.00        411.35      -6824.74         0.00A QUARTERLY FEE WATER          0.0056407

02/03/201628609288 INDIANA AMERICA

WATER

02/24/2016 36666          0.00        479.89      -7304.63         0.00A RIVERSIDE EMERGENCY          0.001010220004891

736

0.00 891.240.00Appropriation # 601025353.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025353.000 0.00 891.240.000.00

**Appropriation 601025354.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025354.000 WATER UTILITIES          0.00     13383.73

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/20/20162857029 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

02/01/2016 36488          0.00        121.28       -153.42         0.00A GARAGE          0.0002-600497572-

5091034

01/15/20162857729 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

02/01/2016 36495          0.00         54.96       -208.38         0.00A BOOSTER STATION 957 S          0.000260049757253

68377

01/21/20162857934 CLARK COUNTY REMC 02/01/2016 36497          0.00        143.44       -351.82         0.00A WATER TANK          0.0025123025

01/20/20162858129 VECTREN ENERGY

DELIVERY

02/01/2016 36499          0.00        143.88       -495.70         0.00A 026004975725423845          0.00TOWN HALL

01/05/20162858210 SELLERSBURG SEWER

& WATER

02/02/2016 36508          0.00         32.14       -527.84         0.00A TOWN HALL          0.00101324

01/22/2016285863 DUKE ENERGY 02/09/2016 36529          0.00       7922.71      -8450.55         0.00A WATER PORTION          0.0065103615016

01/22/2016285863 DUKE ENERGY 02/09/2016 36529          0.00        296.82      -8747.37         0.00A TOWN HALL          0.0065103615016

01/16/2016285883 DUKE ENERGY 02/09/2016 36531          0.00       4668.50     -13415.87         0.00A HOLMAN'S LANE          0.0026503832010

0.00 13383.730.00Appropriation # 601025354.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025354.000 0.00 13383.730.000.00

**Appropriation 601025356.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025356.000 WATER CLEAN/SUPP/MAINT          0.00       160.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/21/201628563467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 02/01/2016 36480          0.00         80.00       -240.00         0.00A CLEANING BILLING OFFICE          0.00CLEANING

01/28/201628563467 FARLEY, NICHOLE L 02/01/2016 36480          0.00         80.00       -320.00         0.00A CLEANING BILLING OFFICE          0.00CLEANING

0.00 160.000.00Appropriation # 601025356.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025356.000 0.00 160.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025373.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025373.000 WATER SAMPLING          0.00       376.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/14/201628567359 ASTBURY WATER

TECHNOLOGY

02/01/2016 36485          0.00         26.00       -551.00         0.00A CONTAINER          0.00178457

01/29/201628597512 BECKMAR

LABORATORIES

02/17/2016 36627          0.00        350.00       -901.00         0.00A TOTAL COLIFORM          0.0000004536

0.00 376.000.00Appropriation # 601025373.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025373.000 0.00 376.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025397.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025397.000 WATER CHEMICALS          0.00      1126.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/21/201628573124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

02/01/2016 36491          0.00        611.00      -4674.00         0.00A CHLORINE GAS          0.0038215

01/29/201628604124 WATER SOLUTIONS

UNLIMITED

02/17/2016 36634          0.00        515.00      -5189.00         0.00A LBS, CHLORINE GAS          0.0038264

0.00 1126.000.00Appropriation # 601025397.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025397.000 0.00 1126.000.000.00

**Appropriation 601025398.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025398.000 WATER HYDRANT FEES          0.00        13.62

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/28/201628595168 SILVER CREEK WATER

CORP.

02/17/2016 36625          0.00         13.62        -27.24         0.00A GILOLA HYDRANT          0.00106418

0.00 13.620.00Appropriation # 601025398.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025398.000 0.00 13.620.000.00

**Appropriation 601025443.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025443.000 WATER METER'S/PARTS          0.00       726.70

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/21/201628600653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

02/17/2016 36630          0.00        330.50      -2050.50         0.00A METER GASKET AND          0.005032646

01/22/201628601653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

02/17/2016 36631          0.00        373.20      -2423.70         0.00A SADDLES          0.005041805

01/26/201628601653 TEAM

EJP-JEFFERSONVILLE

02/17/2016 36631          0.00         23.00      -2446.70         0.00A METER GASKET RUBBER          0.005046673
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VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

0.00 726.700.00Appropriation # 601025443.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025443.000 0.00 726.700.000.00

**Appropriation 601025499.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025499.000 WATER MAINT AGREEMENTS          0.00       140.84

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

INV DATE INVOICE #

01/13/20162856482 M&M OFFICE

PRODUCTS

02/01/2016 36481          0.00        140.84       -140.84         0.00A QUARTERLY MAINT FS          0.0035562

0.00 140.840.00Appropriation # 601025499.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025499.000 0.00 140.840.000.00

**Appropriation 601025542.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025542.000 WATER PURCHASED WATER          0.00      2291.80

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

01/22/201628574329 CITY OF CHARLESTOWN 02/01/2016 36492          0.00       2291.80      -2770.88         0.00A HAWTHORNE GLEN          0.0021800 00

0.00 2291.800.00Appropriation # 601025542.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 601025542.000 0.00 2291.800.000.00

**Appropriation 601025999.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

601025999.000 WATER BOND TRANSFER          0.00    299970.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

02/09/2016020816388 WATER B&I SINKING

FUND

02/08/2016 36526          0.00      49995.00     -49995.00         0.00A AMT WASN'T          0.00JULY 2015

02/09/2016020816388 WATER B&I SINKING

FUND

02/08/2016 36526          0.00      49995.00     -99990.00         0.00A AMT WASN'T          0.00AUG 2015

02/09/2016020816388 WATER B&I SINKING

FUND

02/08/2016 36526          0.00      49995.00    -149985.00         0.00A AMT WASN'T          0.00SEPT 2015

02/09/2016020816388 WATER B&I SINKING

FUND

02/08/2016 36526          0.00      49995.00    -199980.00         0.00A AMT WASN'T          0.00OCT 2015

02/09/2016020816388 WATER B&I SINKING

FUND

02/08/2016 36526          0.00      49995.00    -249975.00         0.00A AMT WASN'T          0.00NOV 2015

02/09/2016020816388 WATER B&I SINKING

FUND

02/08/2016 36526          0.00      49995.00    -299970.00         0.00A AMT WASN'T          0.00DEC 2015

0.00 299970.000.00Appropriation # 601025999.000     Sub-Total 0.00
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SubTotal Appropriation 601025999.000 0.00 299970.000.000.00

SubTotal Fund 601 0.00 383288.980.000.00

**Fund 604

**Appropriation 604428000.000

TITLE ENCUM MTD EXPENDED MTD

604428000.000 UTILITY DEPOSIT ACTIVE          0.00        80.00

APPROPRIATION CURRENT

        0.00

FORWARDED

        0.00

ADDITIONAL

        0.00

TRANSFERRED

        0.00

ADJUSTMENT

        0.00

VEND# DATE APV #

EXPENDEDLIQUIDATED

NAME CHECK # DESCRIPTION BALANCEADJ/FWD

ADD/TR/

PO #TYPE AMOUNT AMOUNT

ENCUMBERED

AMOUNTINV DATE INVOICE #

12/31/20152856599999 JOHN AND PAT EATON 02/01/2016 36482          0.00         30.00        -30.00         0.00A METER DEPOSIT REFUND          0.00100781

01/31/20162859699999 PENNY MAYMON 02/17/2016 36626          0.00         50.00        -80.00         0.00A DEPOSIT REFUND          0.00112759

0.00 80.000.00Appropriation # 604428000.000     Sub-Total 0.00

SubTotal Appropriation 604428000.000 0.00 80.000.000.00

SubTotal Fund 604 0.00 80.000.000.00

*** GRAND TOTAL *** 0.00 383368.980.000.00


